ALBANY HARBOUR BOARD ACT 1926

Albany Port Authority Regulations 1951

Chief Secretary's Department, Perth, 14th February 1951.

C.S.D. 81/50

HIS Excellency the Governor in Executive Council has been pleased to approve of the resolution of the Albany Harbour Board passed by the said Board on the 14th day of September 1950, pursuant to the powers conferred by section 61 of the *Albany Harbour Board Act 1926*, repealing the regulations made under the said Act and published in the *Government Gazette* on the 21st day of March 1950, and making in lieu thereof the new regulations to operate and have effect as declared under the said Act and which said resolution is set forth in the Schedule attached hereto, and to declare that the said new regulations shall operate and have effect as aforesaid as from the date of the publication of this notice in the *Government Gazette*.

H.T. STITFOLD, Under Secretary, Chief Secretary's Department.

Albany Harbour Board Act 1926

Albany Harbour Board — Resolution

The Albany Harbour Board constituted under and by virtue of the *Albany Harbour Board Act 1926* (No. 52 of 1926), doth hereby repeal the regulations made under the said Act and published in the *Government Gazette* on the 21st day of March 1950, and further doth hereby make the following regulations in accordance with the said Act namely —